The Company has adopted a tax qualified employee savings and retirement plan (401(k) Plan) covering eligible employees.  Employees are
eligible after one month of service and attainment of age 21.  The Plan allows employees to contribute up to 15 percent of their annual
compensation, subject to maximum amounts allowable by law.  The Plan requires the Company to match 60 percent of the first 5 percent of the
employee�s contributions.  The Company may also make additional discretionary contributions to the Plan.  The Company made matching
contributions of $54,395 and $55,578 during the years ended December 31, 2003 and 2002, respectively.  The Company also made discretionary
contributions of $47,830 and $43,564 during the years ended December 31, 2003 and 2002, respectively.

10

Edgar Filing: EBIX INC - Form 8-K/A

15

ANNEX B

The following unaudited pro forma condensed combining financial data are qualified in their entirety by reference to, and should be read in
conjunction with, the historical consolidated financial statements of LifeLink Corporation and notes thereto included herein.

Ebix, Inc. and Subsidiaries

Unaudited Pro Forma Condensed

Combining Balance Sheet

December 31, 2003

(In thousands)

Ebix, Inc. LifeLink
Pro Forma
Adjustments

Ebix, Inc./
LifeLink
ProForma

ASSETS

Current assets:

Cash and cash equivalents $ 7,915 $ 464 $ (5,000 )(A) $ 3,379

Accounts receivable, less allowances 1,787 743 � 2,530

Prepaid expenses � 30 � 30

Prepaid income taxes � 37 (37 )(G) �

Other current assets 364 � � 364

Total current assets 10,066 1,274 (5,037 ) 6,303

Property and equipment, net 1,353 129 � 1,482

Capitalized software, net 109 � � 109

Goodwill 123 � 5,520 (D) 5,643

Note receivable from employee � 30 (30 )(G) �

Deferred tax asset � 187 � 187

Intangibles � 865 (865 )(C) �

� � 3,851 (D) 3,851

Other assets 320 � � 320

Total assets $ 11,971 $ 2,485 $ 3,439 $ 17,895

LIABILITIES AND STOCKHOLDERS�
EQUITY

Current liabilities:

Accounts payable and accrued expenses $ 1,778 $ 11 $ 70 (I) $ 1,859

Accrued payroll and related benefits 1,287 367 � 1,654

Edgar Filing: EBIX INC - Form 8-K/A

December 31, 2003 16

Current portion of capital lease obligation 73 � � 73

Deferred revenue 2,141 544 (65 )(E)

(294 )(F) 2,326

Deposit liability � � 65 (E) 65
Note payable to former shareholder, current
portion � � 500 (A) 500

Note payable, current portion � 300 (300 )(G) �

Total current liabilities 5,279 1,222 (24 ) 6,477

Long term note payable to former
shareholder, less current portion � � 1,726 (A) 1,726

Liability for guarantee � � 2,700 (B) 2,700
Long term note payable, less current
portion � 400 (400 )(G) �

Total liabilities 5,279 1,622 4,002 10,903

Stockholders� equity:

Convertible Series D Preferred stock �
Common stock, $.10 par value,
40,000,000 shares authorized 232 200 20 (A)

(200 )(H) 252

Additional paid-in capital 88,706 (2,700 )(B)

2,980 (A) 88,986

Deferred compensation (436 ) (436 )

Accumulated deficit (82,251 ) 663 (663 )(H) (82,251 )

Accumulated other comprehensive income 441 441

Total stockholders� equity 6,692 863 (563 ) 6,992

Total liabilities and stockholders� equity $ 11,971 $ 2,485 $ 3,439 $ 17,895

See accompanying notes to unaudited pro forma condensed combining financial statements.

11

Edgar Filing: EBIX INC - Form 8-K/A

December 31, 2003 17

Ebix, Inc. and Subsidiaries

Unaudited Pro Forma Condensed Combining Statement of Income
For the Year Ending December 31, 2003

(In thousands, except per share amounts)

Ebix, Inc. LifeLink
Pro Forma
Adjustments

Ebix, Inc./
LifeLink
ProForma

Revenue:

Software $ 1,498 � � $ 1,498
Services and other 12,935 5,334 (401 )(M) 17,868
Total revenue 14,433 5,334 (401 ) 19,366
Operating expenses:

Services and other costs 4,210 1,644 � 5,854
Product development 1,552 899 � 2,451
Sales and marketing 1,616 361 � 1,977
General and administrative 5,364 1,923 (324 )(J)

661 (K) 7,624
Total operating expenses 12,742 4,827 337 17,906
Operating income 1,691 507 (738 ) 1,460
Interest income 78 4 � 82
Interest expense (17 ) (44 ) (89 )(L) (150 )
Foreign exchange gain 13 � � 13
Income before income taxes 1,765 467 (827 ) 1,405
Income tax provision (96 ) (174 ) � (270 )
Net income $ 1,669 $ 293 $ (827 ) $ 1,135

Basic earnings per common share $ 0.73 � � $ 0.46
Diluted earnings per common share $ 0.71 � � $ 0.45
Basic weighted average shares
outstanding 2,294 � 200 2,494
Diluted weighted average shares
outstanding 2,349 � 200 2,549

See accompanying notes to unaudited pro forma condensed combining financial statements.

12

Edgar Filing: EBIX INC - Form 8-K/A

December 31, 2003 18

Ebix, Inc. and Subsidiaries

Notes to Unaudited Pro Forma Condensed Combining Financial Statements
(amounts in thousands)

1.  BASIS OF PRESENTATION

The unaudited pro forma condensed combining balance sheet as of December 31, 2003 gives effect to the acquisition of LifeLink Corporation
(�LifeLink�) a privately-held Utah corporation, as if it occurred on that date.  The unaudited pro forma condensed combining statement of
operations for the year ended December 31, 2003 gives effect to the acquisition of LifeLink as if it occurred on January 1, 2003.